PRODUCT CATALOG FALL 2023
High performance RF GaN products for 5G telecommunications,
radar, ISM and multi-market applications.
Contact
Email:   sales@galliumsemi.com
Telephone:   +65 6530 3421
Web:    www.galliumsemi.com
Part Name              Psat     Frequency  Voltage      Test Signal
             (W)        (GHz)      (V)
GT010D-EVB-1 10        3.4-3.8       50        Pulse Width 100us, Duty Cycle 10%
GT010D-EVB-2 10        1.7-2.7       50        Pulse Width 100us, Duty Cycle 10%
GT010D-EVB-3 10        0.7-1.7       50        Pulse Width 100us, Duty Cycle 10%
GTH0-0080015S-EVB-1 15        3.1-3.5       50        CW
GTH0-0080015S-EVB-2 15        2.6-3.1       50        Pulse Width 100us, Duty Cycle 10%
GT020D-EVB-1 20        2.3-3.9       50        Pulse Width 100us, Duty Cycle 10%
GT020D-EVB-2 20        5.2-5.9       50        Pulse Width 100us, Duty Cycle 10%
GT030D-EVB-1 30        1.8-4.2       50        Pulse Width 100us, Duty Cycle 10%
GT030D-EVB-2 30        3.0-4.0       50        Pulse Width 100us, Duty Cycle 10%
GT030D-EVB-3 30        5.2-5.9       50        Pulse Width 100us, Duty Cycle 10%
GTH0-0070030S-EVB-1 30        2.4-3.1    50/28        Pulse Width 100us, Duty Cycle 10% & CW
GTH0-0060050S-EVB-1 50        2.9-3.1       50        Pulse Width 100us, Duty Cycle 10% & CW
GT065D-EVB-1 65                 2.1-3.7       50        Pulse Width 100us, Duty Cycle 10%
GTH0-0037080S-EVB-1 80        2.9-3.1       50        Pulse Width 100us, Duty Cycle 10% & CW
GT090D-EVB-1 90        2.1-3.7       50        Pulse Width 100us, Duty Cycle 10%
GTH0-0037110S-EVB-1 110        2.9-3.1       50        Pulse Width 100us, Duty Cycle 10% & CW
GT135D-EVB-1 135        2.5-3.2       50        Pulse Width 100us, Duty Cycle 10%
GT135D-EVB-2 65        2.5-2.7       28        LTE 10MHz, 9.5dB PAPR
GTH0-0032150S-EVB-1 150        2.9-3.1       50        Pulse Width 100us, Duty Cycle 10% & CW
GTH2r-2731150S-EVB-1 150        2.7-3.1       50        Pulse Width 100us, Duty Cycle 10%
GTH2r-1014150S-EVB-1 150        1.2-1.4       50        Pulse Width 100us, Duty Cycle 10%
GTH2r-3135125S-EVB-1 125        3.1-3.5       50        Pulse Width 100us, Duty Cycle 10%
GTH2r-3135250S-EVB-1 250        3.1-3.5       50        Pulse Width 100us, Duty Cycle 10%

Unless otherwise noted, specifications are typical performance measured from packaged devices in a text fixture.
[1] Specifications are target performance values based on simulations.
Please contact sales@galliumsemi.com for availability of sample parts.
All products, product specifications, and data are subject to change without notice.
General Purpose Broadband Amplifiers
in DFN and ACC Packages
We o!er a series of high performance GaN-on-SiC discrete HEMTs with excellent reliability
and high e!iciency. Transistors are available in plastic overmold and air cavity ceramic (ACC)
packages with RoHS compliance.
Discrete Wideband GaN Amplifiers in DFN
Part Name            Frequency Psat Linear Gain       E!iciency          Voltage Package
     (GHz) (W) (dB)      (%) (V)
GT010D  DC-8.0 15          19      62    50  DFN 3x6
GT012D  DC-12.0 12          21      66    28           DFN 3x6
GT020D       DC-7.0 30          19      64    50 DFN 3x6
GT030D DC-6.0 50          21      65    50 DFN 3x6
GT065D DC-3.7 80          21.9      66    50 DFN 3x6
GT090D DC-3.7 120          21.6      66    50 DFN 3x6
GT135D  DC-3.2 150          19      64    50 DFN 3x6
Discrete Wideband GaN Amplifiers in ACC
Part Name        Frequency               Psat  Linear Gain        E!iciency        Voltage Package
            (GHz) (W) (dB)       (%) (V)
GTH0-0080015S          DC-8.0 15          20        63   50 NI-200
GTH0-0070030S          DC-7.0 30          19        68   50 NI-200
GTH0-0060050S          DC-6.0 50          19        66   50 NI-360
GTH0-0037110S DC-3.7 110          21        65   50 NI-360
GTH0-0032150S           DC-3.2 150          18        70   50 NI-360
GTH0-0032180P           DC-3.2 180          18        66   50 NI-650
DFN 3x6mm
NI-200 NI-360
ACP-462-2L ACP-800-2L
Package Portfolio

GAM2r-9199100S        9.1-9.9 100        22 42         40    LGA 10x12
C- and X-Band Pulsed Radar Amplifiers [1]
Part Name          Frequency          Psat        Linear Gain      E!iciency     Voltage        Package
            (GHz) (W) (dB)               (%)       (V)
GTH2e-2425300P        2.4-2.5 300 18                73        50 ACP-800
GTH2e-2425600P        2.4-2.5           600      17                73        50 ACP-1600
ISM CW Amplifiers
We o!er an extensive portfolio of GaN-on-SiC power transistors for use in the design of 5G
telecommunication systems supporting all global standards and frequency bands and power
levels. Key features include high-power Doherty designs, ease of use with DPD systems, and
air-cavity and plastic package options.
L- and S-Band ISM CW Amplifiers [1]
Part Name          Frequency              Psat Pave     Linear Gain    E!iciency      Voltage Package
              (GHz)               (W)  (W)        (dB)  (%)          (V)
GTH0-3338050A 3.3-3.8 50       7           15   52          50 DFN 6.5x7
GTH0-2327050A       2.3-2.7 50       7           16   57          50 DFN 6.5x7
GTH0-3742050A       3.7-4.2 50       7           14        50          50 DFN 6.5x7
GTH0-3742100A 3.7-4.2 100       14           13.5     48          50 DFN 6.5x7
GTH0-3338100A       3.3-3.8 100       14           14   51          50 DFN 6.5x7
GTH0-2327100A 2.3-2.7 100       14           15   57          50 DFN 6.5x7
GTH0-4450035A      4.4-5.0 35       5           13   44          50 DFN 6.5x7
GTH0-4450070A      4.4-5.0 70       7           13   42          50 DFN 6.5x7
Dual Path Asymmetrical Doherty in DFN for MIMO Applications [1]
Part Name           Frequency Psat     Pave   Linear Gain   E!iciency     Voltage  Package
               (GHz) (W)      (W)          (dB)  (%)          (V)
GTH0-2327400A       2.3-2.7 400       56           15   53           50  ACP-800
GTH0-3338450A      3.3-3.8 450       56           13   45           50  ACP-800
GTH0-3742450A       3.7-4.2 450       56           12   43           50  ACP-800
GTH0-2327600A       2.3-2.7 600       85           14   49           50  ACP-800
GTH0-3338650A       3.3-3.8 650       85           12.5   43           50  ACP-800
GTH0-4450500A       4.4-5.0 500       56           11.5   40           50  ACP-800
Telecommunications Infrastructure
Part Name             Frequency Psat     Pave    Linear Gain   E!iciency    Voltage        Package
               (GHz) (W)           (W)            (dB)   (%)           (V)
GTH0-2327060P       2.3-2.7 60       6            18             14           50 DFN 6.5x7
GTH0-2327090P       2.3-2.7 90       9            18             12           50 DFN 6.5x7
GTH0-2327140P       2.3-2.7 140       14            17             10           50 DFN 6.5x7
GTH0-3338060S     3.3-3.8 60       6            17    13           50 DFN 6.5x7
GTH0-3338090S     3.3-3.8 90       9            16    12           50 DFN 6.5x7
GTH0-3338140S     3.3-3.8 140       14            15    11           50 DFN 6.5x7
Discrete Dual Path GaN Driver in DFN for Macro Applications [1]
Dual Path Asymmetrical Doherty in ACC for Macro Applications [1]
Unless otherwise noted, specifications are typical performance measured from packaged devices in a text fixture.
[1] Specifications are target performance values based on simulations.